
ESPOIRE LADIES SOLO DANCE

Buenos Aires - 05/04/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName Nation CD    FD

 1  1CHI  40.50VIOLETA ACUNA

 2  2PAR  40.30ZAIDA GONZALEZ VILLALBA

 3  3BRA  39.89ALICE PIRES QUINTAO

 4  4BRA  37.89OLIVIA DOMINGUEZ CABRAL PINTO

 5  5BRA  37.75LIVIA MEIRA HENRIQUE

 6  6ARG  37.57EMMA BUFFA

 7  7BRA  36.99LARA ZANON RUSSO

 8  8CHI  36.51FERNANDA ALMARZA

 9  9ARG  35.43GUADALUPE MILAGROS GARCIA

 10  10BRA  34.38BEATRIZ GIFONI CRUZ FERNANDES

 11  11BRA  32.36ISADORA CABRAL BECHER

 12  12ARG  32.20ROBERTINA NADER OLIVERA

 13  13PAN  31.97LIA ISABELLA CARMONA GAITAN

 14  14PAR  31.47LUANA BENEGA TORRES

 15  15ARG  30.53JUANA HARFIELD

 16  16ARG  30.03KIARA ANTONELLA MORGADE

 17  17ARG  29.80EMMA URRUNAGA

 18  18ARG  29.60LUCIANA JAZMIN SEGOVIA GOMEZ

 19  19ARG  29.37ALMA PEREZ ANEROT

 20  20CHI  29.06KATALINA ANGEL

 21  21PAR  29.00FIORELLA MARTINEZ GIMENEZ

 22  22PAR  27.56NAYLA SALOMON CASALI

 23  23PAR  26.90PALOMA CABRAL SERRA

 24  24ARG  26.67VALENTINA GALLUCCI MARTINEZ

 25  25ARG  25.03EMILIA VENERUS USEGLIO

 26  26ARG  23.06ANNA ISABELLA ANDINO MILOCCO

 27  27ARG  22.73MARTINA HERNANDEZ CIANCI

 28  28ARG  21.89JAZMIN ESTEFANIA MAMANI PELAYES

 29  29CHI  21.61EMMA OSORNO
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Buenos Aires - 05/04/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

ESPOIRE LADIES SOLO DANCE

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Nation TES PCS DED Total

 22.24  18.26  0.0  40.50CHIVIOLETA ACUNA 1
 21.63  18.67  0.0  40.30PARZAIDA GONZALEZ VILLALBA 2
 21.40  18.49  0.0  39.89BRAALICE PIRES QUINTAO 3
 20.64  17.25  0.0  37.89BRAOLIVIA DOMINGUEZ CABRAL PINTO 4
 19.50  18.25  0.0  37.75BRALIVIA MEIRA HENRIQUE 5
 19.57  19.00 -1.0  37.57ARGEMMA BUFFA 6
 21.16  15.83  0.0  36.99BRALARA ZANON RUSSO 7
 21.60  14.91  0.0  36.51CHIFERNANDA ALMARZA 8
 19.43  16.00  0.0  35.43ARGGUADALUPE MILAGROS GARCIA 9
 18.13  16.25  0.0  34.38BRABEATRIZ GIFONI CRUZ FERNANDES 10
 16.53  15.83  0.0  32.36BRAISADORA CABRAL BECHER 11
 16.86  16.34 -1.0  32.20ARGROBERTINA NADER OLIVERA 12
 18.47  13.50  0.0  31.97PANLIA ISABELLA CARMONA GAITAN 13
 18.13  13.34  0.0  31.47PARLUANA BENEGA TORRES 14
 17.03  14.00 -0.5  30.53ARGJUANA HARFIELD 15
 16.20  13.83  0.0  30.03ARGKIARA ANTONELLA MORGADE 16
 13.80  16.00  0.0  29.80ARGEMMA URRUNAGA 17
 13.60  16.00  0.0  29.60ARGLUCIANA JAZMIN SEGOVIA GOMEZ 18
 14.87  14.50  0.0  29.37ARGALMA PEREZ ANEROT 19
 13.23  15.83  0.0  29.06CHIKATALINA ANGEL 20
 15.83  13.17  0.0  29.00PARFIORELLA MARTINEZ GIMENEZ 21
 13.73  13.83  0.0  27.56PARNAYLA SALOMON CASALI 22
 12.73  14.17  0.0  26.90PARPALOMA CABRAL SERRA 23
 12.50  14.17  0.0  26.67ARGVALENTINA GALLUCCI MARTINEZ 24
 12.53  12.50  0.0  25.03ARGEMILIA VENERUS USEGLIO 25
 13.47  11.59 -2.0  23.06ARGANNA ISABELLA ANDINO MILOCCO 26
 9.90  12.83  0.0  22.73ARGMARTINA HERNANDEZ CIANCI 27
 8.47  14.42 -1.0  21.89ARGJAZMIN ESTEFANIA MAMANI PELAYES 28

 10.60  12.01 -1.0  21.61CHIEMMA OSORNO 29

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA

Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA

Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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ESPOIRE LADIES SOLO DANCE

Buenos Aires - 05/04/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VIOLETA ACUNA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.17 0 0 0 +1 +1 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.47

 0.07 +1 0 0 +1 0 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.07

 0.50 0 +1 +1 +1 +1 7.70Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.20

 0.00 0 0 0 +1 0 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

 22.24 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1 CHI
 22.24  18.26  0.00  40.50

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.00  4.50  5.00  5.25  4.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  3.50  4.25  4.75  5.00  4.421

Performance/Execution  4.50  3.75  4.50  5.25  5.00  4.671

Choreography/Composition  4.25  3.75  4.25  5.00  5.25  4.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.26

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ZAIDA GONZALEZ VILLALBA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.30

 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 0.00 +1 0 0 0 0 7.70Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.70

 0.13 +1 0 -1 0 +1 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.63

 21.63 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2 PAR
 21.63  18.67  0.00  40.30

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.501

Performance/Execution  5.00  4.75  4.75  4.75  4.75  4.751

Choreography/Composition  5.00  4.75  5.00  4.75  5.00  4.921

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.67

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ALICE PIRES QUINTAO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.40 +1 +1 0 +2 +1 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.90

 0.00 0 -1 0 +1 0 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.30

-0.50 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 7.70Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.20

 0.00 +1 0 -1 0 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 21.40 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3 BRA
 21.40  18.49  0.00  39.89

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  4.50  4.25  4.50  4.75  4.581

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  4.50  4.00  4.50  4.75  4.581

Performance/Execution  4.75  4.50  4.25  4.75  4.50  4.581

Choreography/Composition  5.00  4.75  4.00  4.50  5.00  4.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.49

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

OLIVIA DOMINGUEZ CABRAL PINTO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 +1 0 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

 0.17 -1 0 +1 +1 0 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.47

 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.33 -1 -1 0 0 -1 7.00Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.67

 20.64 20.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4 BRA
 20.64  17.25  0.00  37.89

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  3.75  5.00  4.75  4.25  4.331

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.00  4.75  4.50  4.25  4.251

Performance/Execution  4.00  4.25  5.00  4.50  4.00  4.251

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.25  4.75  4.75  4.25  4.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.25

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LIVIA MEIRA HENRIQUE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.17 0 +1 0 +2 -1 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.47

 0.13 0 0 +1 +1 0 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.63

-0.80 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 6.20Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.40

 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 19.50 20.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5 BRA
 19.50  18.25  0.00  37.75

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.75  5.00  4.75  3.75  4.581

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.50  4.75  4.50  3.50  4.421

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.75  5.00  4.75  3.25  4.671

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.50  5.00  4.75  3.50  4.581

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.25

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

EMMA BUFFA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.30

 0.07 0 +1 0 +1 0 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.07

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  3.00

 0.50 +1 +1 0 +1 +1 7.70Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.20

 19.57 19.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6 ARG
 19.57  19.00 -1.00  37.57

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.75  4.50  5.00  5.00  4.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.50  4.25  5.00  5.25  4.581

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.75  4.75  5.25  5.25  4.921

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.75  4.25  5.25  5.00  4.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.00

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LARA ZANON RUSSO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.17 -1 0 0 +1 -1 7.70Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.53

-0.17 0 -1 -1 0 0 5.30ClSq2  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.13

 21.16 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7 BRA
 21.16  15.83  0.00  36.99

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  3.75  4.00  4.00  3.75  3.921

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  3.50  4.25  3.75  3.25  3.831

Performance/Execution  4.00  4.00  4.50  4.25  3.50  4.081

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.00  4.25  4.00  3.75  4.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.83

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FERNANDA ALMARZA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.30

 0.00 +1 0 0 -1 0 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

-0.07 +1 0 0 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

 0.17 +1 +1 -1 +1 -1 7.70Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.87

 21.60 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8 CHI
 21.60  14.91  0.00  36.51

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  3.50  3.75  3.50  3.50  3.581

Performance/Execution  4.75  3.75  4.00  3.75  3.50  3.831

Choreography/Composition  4.75  3.75  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.91

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GUADALUPE MILAGROS GARCIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.17 0 -1 -1 0 0 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.13

-0.40 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 6.20Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.80

 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

 19.43 20.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9 ARG
 19.43  16.00  0.00  35.43

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  4.00  4.25  4.50  4.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.50  4.00  4.00  4.50  3.921

Performance/Execution  4.00  3.50  4.00  4.50  4.25  4.081

Choreography/Composition  4.00  3.50  4.00  4.00  4.50  4.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.00

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BEATRIZ GIFONI CRUZ FERNANDES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.20 0 -1 0 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.80

-0.17 0 0 0 -1 -1 7.00Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.83

 0.00 0 0 0 +1 0 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

 18.13 18.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10 BRA
 18.13  16.25  0.00  34.38

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  3.75  4.50  4.25  3.75  4.081

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  3.75  4.25  4.00  3.25  4.001

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.00  4.25  4.25  3.50  4.171

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.00  4.00  4.00  3.50  4.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.25

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ISADORA CABRAL BECHER

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 7.70Tr3  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.70

-0.10 0 0 -1 +1 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.90

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  3.00

-0.07 0 0 -1 0 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

 16.53 16.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11 BRA
 16.53  15.83  0.00  32.36

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  3.75  4.25  4.00  3.75  4.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  3.50  4.25  3.75  4.00  4.001

Performance/Execution  4.25  3.75  4.25  3.75  4.25  4.081

Choreography/Composition  4.25  3.25  4.00  3.50  3.75  3.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.83

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ROBERTINA NADER OLIVERA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.17 0 -1 -1 0 0 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.13

-0.17 +1 -1 0 -1 0 6.80Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.63

 0.00 +1 0 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.10

 16.86 18.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12 ARG
 16.86  16.34 -1.00  32.20

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  3.75  4.00  4.00  4.50  4.171

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  3.50  3.75  4.00  4.25  4.001

Performance/Execution  5.00  3.75  3.75  3.75  4.25  3.921

Choreography/Composition  5.00  3.75  4.00  4.25  4.50  4.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.34

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LIA ISABELLA CARMONA GAITAN

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 0 0 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.80

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

-0.33 -1 -1 -1 +1 0 7.70Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.37

-0.20 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

 18.47 19.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13 PAN
 18.47  13.50  0.00  31.97

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.25  3.00  3.75  4.00  3.421

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.00  3.25  3.50  4.25  3.251

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.25  3.00  4.00  4.00  3.501

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.00  3.25  3.50  3.75  3.331

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.50

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LUANA BENEGA TORRES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 0 -1 0 +1 -1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.90

-0.07 +1 -1 0 0 -1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

-0.50 +1 -1 -1 -1 -1 7.70Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.20

-0.40 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.10

 18.13 19.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 14 PAR
 18.13  13.34  0.00  31.47

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.421

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  2.75  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.251

Performance/Execution  4.50  2.75  3.00  3.50  3.25  3.251

Choreography/Composition  4.75  3.00  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.34

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

JUANA HARFIELD

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.10

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.50 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 6.80Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.30

-0.07 0 0 0 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

 17.03 18.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 15 ARG
 17.03  14.00 -0.50  30.53

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  3.50  3.50  3.00  3.75  3.581

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.25  3.25  3.00  3.50  3.331

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.25  4.00  3.671

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.25  3.25  3.00  4.00  3.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.00

Deductions -0.50
Surface limit violation: -0.5

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

KIARA ANTONELLA MORGADE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.20 -1 0 -1 0 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.80

-0.27 0 -1 -1 -1 0 5.30Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.03

-0.13 0 0 -1 -1 0 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.37

 16.20 16.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 16 ARG
 16.20  13.83  0.00  30.03

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  4.00  3.50  3.25  3.75  3.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.331

Performance/Execution  3.50  4.00  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.501

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.50  3.25  3.25  4.00  3.331

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.83

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

EMMA URRUNAGA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.40 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 5.50Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.10

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  3.00

 13.80 14.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 17 ARG
 13.80  16.00  0.00  29.80

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  3.75  4.00  4.25  4.25  4.081

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  3.25  3.75  3.75  4.00  3.831

Performance/Execution  4.25  3.75  4.00  4.25  4.50  4.171

Choreography/Composition  4.25  3.25  3.50  4.00  4.25  3.921

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.00

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LUCIANA JAZMIN SEGOVIA GOMEZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 3.00DSSqB  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  3.00

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 5.30Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  4.90

 0.00 -1 0 0 +1 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 13.60 14.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 18 ARG
 13.60  16.00  0.00  29.60

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  3.50  4.25  4.00  4.25  4.081

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  3.50  4.00  3.75  4.00  3.921

Performance/Execution  4.00  3.75  4.00  4.00  4.50  4.001

Choreography/Composition  4.00  3.75  4.00  4.00  4.00  4.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.00

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ALMA PEREZ ANEROT

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.30 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 3.00DSSqB  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

-0.33 0 -1 -2 -1 0 6.80Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.47

 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 14.87 15.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 19 ARG
 14.87  14.50  0.00  29.37

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  3.75  3.25  3.25  4.00  3.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  3.50  3.00  3.25  4.25  3.581

Performance/Execution  4.00  3.50  3.50  3.50  4.50  3.671

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.75  3.00  3.25  4.25  3.581

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.50

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

KATALINA ANGEL

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 +1 0 0 0 0 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 2.50TrB  2 Dance Traveling Traveling  1.90

-0.07 0 0 0 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

-0.10 0 -1 -1 0 0 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.90

 13.23 14.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 20 CHI
 13.23  15.83  0.00  29.06

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.00  3.75  3.50  4.25  4.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  4.00  3.25  3.00  4.00  3.751

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.25  3.50  3.75  4.25  4.081

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.00  3.50  3.50  4.50  4.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.83

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FIORELLA MARTINEZ GIMENEZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

-0.30 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

 0.00 +1 +1 0 -1 -1 7.70Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.70

-0.27 0 -1 -1 -2 -2 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.73

 15.83 16.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 21 PAR
 15.83  13.17  0.00  29.00

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  2.75  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  2.50  3.50  3.00  3.25  3.251

Performance/Execution  4.00  2.50  3.25  3.25  3.00  3.171

Choreography/Composition  4.00  2.50  3.75  3.25  3.50  3.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.17

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

NAYLA SALOMON CASALI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.67 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 6.20Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.53

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

 13.73 15.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 22 PAR
 13.73  13.83  0.00  27.56

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  3.25  3.50  3.75  3.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.50  3.00  3.25  3.50  3.331

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.50  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.501

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.50  3.00  3.25  3.25  3.331

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.83

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PALOMA CABRAL SERRA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 +1 0 0 0 0 3.00DSSqB  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  3.00

-0.40 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 4.50Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling  4.10

-0.30 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.07 0 0 -1 0 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

 12.73 13.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 23 PAR
 12.73  14.17  0.00  26.90

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  3.75  3.25  3.75  3.50  3.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  3.50  3.00  3.25  3.25  3.331

Performance/Execution  4.75  3.75  3.25  3.50  3.75  3.671

Choreography/Composition  4.75  3.50  3.00  3.50  3.50  3.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.17

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VALENTINA GALLUCCI MARTINEZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 0 -1 -2 -1 -2 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.60

-0.40 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 4.50Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling  4.10

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.20 0 -1 0 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.80

 12.50 13.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 24 ARG
 12.50  14.17  0.00  26.67

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  3.50  3.75  3.50  3.25  3.581

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  3.25  3.50  3.25  3.50  3.421

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.00  3.75  3.50  3.50  3.751

Choreography/Composition  4.50  3.50  3.50  3.25  3.25  3.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.17

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

EMILIA VENERUS USEGLIO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.67 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 5.30Tr2  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  4.63

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.40

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

 12.53 14.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 25 ARG
 12.53  12.50  0.00  25.03

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  2.50  3.00  3.25  3.25  3.081

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  2.50  3.25  3.00  3.00  3.001

Performance/Execution  3.00  2.75  3.50  3.25  3.50  3.251

Choreography/Composition  3.00  2.50  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.171

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.50

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ANNA ISABELLA ANDINO MILOCCO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.40

-0.50 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 6.80Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.30

-0.33 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.67

-0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.10

 13.47 15.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 26 ARG
 13.47  11.59 -2.00  23.06

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  2.75  3.00  2.75  3.25  3.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  2.50  2.75  2.50  3.50  2.751

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.00  2.75  2.00  3.25  2.921

Choreography/Composition  3.00  2.75  3.00  2.25  3.50  2.921

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.59

Deductions -2.00
Falls: -2.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARTINA HERNANDEZ CIANCI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.40

-0.70 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 2.50TrB  2 Dance Traveling Traveling  1.80

 0.00 0 +1 -1 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.30 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

 9.90 11.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 27 ARG
 9.90  12.83  0.00  22.73

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.00  3.25  3.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.25  3.00  2.50  3.50  3.081

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.50  3.25  2.75  3.75  3.331

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.50  3.00  2.75  3.50  3.171

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.83

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

JAZMIN ESTEFANIA MAMANI PELAYES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 -1 0 0 0 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.90

 0.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.00NLTr  2 Dance Traveling No Level Traveling  0.00

-0.13 -1 -1 0 0 -1 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

 8.47 9.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 28 ARG
 8.47  14.42 -1.00  21.89

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.00  3.75  3.75  4.00  3.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  2.75  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.501

Performance/Execution  3.75  2.75  3.25  3.75  3.50  3.501

Choreography/Composition  4.00  2.50  3.50  3.75  3.75  3.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.42

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

EMMA OSORNO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.10

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

 0.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.00NLTr  4 Dance Traveling No Level Traveling  0.00

 10.60 11.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 29 CHI
 10.60  12.01 -1.00  21.61

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  2.75  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  2.50  3.00  2.75  3.25  2.921

Performance/Execution  3.00  2.75  2.75  3.00  3.50  2.921

Choreography/Composition  3.00  2.50  3.00  2.75  3.25  2.921

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.01

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS JIMENA AMEN

 

 

Specialist WS ARRON SPALL

Data Operator WS GIANNI TILOTTI

Assistant WS GABRYELLA REGINA

Controller WS LUCIANA MUNAFO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 PAR ADA  AMARILLA
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO  SILVA
Judge 3 CHI FELIPE  MATURANA
Judge 4 URU RODOLFO  BARCIA
Judge 5 ITA STEFANIA  SAVI
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